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. WWLI. & MOORHEAD ¥O, I WEBIL. No. 616 O,F.-Vet,

Church District, Wetzel County, ¥, Va.,

- By Null & Hoerhend, Hundred; ¥ Ve, — — -
_ On 104 acres, surface owned by Null é Hoorhaad, Iiundred, Yo Va., -

and minersls by W, 3, Furbee. Trustee, Mannington, W. Va.
Drilled m&er% issued July 5, 1932, : :
 Elevation, 1272% L. -
13" conductor, 15'; 10" casing, 202'; 8:W, 1}135'- 62", 21u11,
' ~No iners—used; - -
Coal was encountered at 615—618, 8}&8—85 7, . ond 960-967'
Completion reported to Dept. of Mines Dec. 31, 1932.
- fell was shot at 3096-3104t, with 30 abs. -
Gas well. Record to RCT from Mrs. Griffith Sept. 2, 1938,

~ -~ - " gop, -Bottom, Thickness.
Clay, red, soft 0 - 100 100

Lime, white, hard (no watex in hole at

2001) - 100 - 300 200
_ Shale, dark, soft ... 300 - 425 125
Iime, white, hard j Los - 500 75
Slate, dark, soft 500 = 545 45
Sand, white, hard ) Y45 -~ 560 15
Shale, dark, soft Q ‘ ' 560 - 575 15
Sand, white, hard 575 - 615 40
_ .-Fairview (‘B’ameabnxg) Coal. black, soft 615 - 618 3
Lime, gritty, white, hard‘ - 618 - 625 7
Slate, dsrk, soft 6265 - 650 25
Iime, white, hard 650 - 38U 198
. -Mapletewn (Sewickley) Coal, black, soft 8uU8 - 853 5
Elate and lime, 1ight, aor; and hard 853 - 960 107
~Pittsburgh Coal, black, soft (SLM) ' 960 - 967 7
Lime, light, hard © 967 - 977 10
Slate and lime, light, hard and soft 977 - 1017 40
Red rock, soft 11017 - 1037 20
Lime, white, hard 1037 - 1050 13
Slate, dark, soft 1050 - 1070 20
‘Bed rock, soft (cave hole, mo') .. 1070 - 1115 45
Sand, white, hard , 1115 - 1135 20
'S‘lé:t’é, "dark, soft 7 1135 - 1160 25
_Lime, white, hard . 1160 - 1190 30
Slate, dark, soft ©_ 1190 - 1220 30
Time, white, hard S 1220 - 1226 6
-Bed -rock, soft . S o 1226 - 1250 24
Lime, light, hard ‘ 11250 - 1260 10
$late, dark, soft S " 1260 - 1275 15
—~Red rock, soft . ... 1275 - 1305 30
Lime, broken, light, soft ‘ 1305 - 1310 5
Sand, 1light, hard S © 1710 - 1320 10
Slate, black, soft S ... 1320 - 1350 30
Lime, white, hard 1350 - 1365 15
Slate, dark, soft 1365 - 1370 5
+Iittle Dunksrd Send, light, hard 1370 - 1385 15
~ Slate, dark, soft 1385 - 1440 55

_Big Dunkard Sand, white. hard (break,
R 1| -2 - 1440 - 1500 €0
Slate and lime, li.ght ha.rd ‘and soft 1500 - 1610 110
wfi.; Sand, white, hard .3;2;? - 1667 57
- S - te. ,,Hmk; mﬂ, S S 571 - p
 lime, white, herda =~ 1670 -lgzg o ;,lg
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WL & MOORHEAD WO, k& WELL (Comtimued).

: o . - Top. Bottom. Thickness.
Slate, dark; soft— —— 1685 - 1720 . 3j
- 8late,and lime, dark aoft and hard 1720 - 1760 40
st Salt Sand, light. hard (break 1785- '
S 9 Y 060 .
_Blate, dark, soft R 1820 - 1870 50
Lime, lignht, hard 1870 - 1885 = 15
~.2nd Salt Sand, lighty hard - — —— 1885 --1965 . . 80
~_ Slate, dark, soft 11965 - 1975 10
,3&:1 Salt Sand, dark, hard 1975 - 2010 35
' atfa;nd lime, Itght ~herd-and seft 2010 - 2030 20
i te, hard (shoyw % RS :;967 '3gas, 2030 - 2118 88
Slate, dark, soft =53 - 2121 3
~ . Big Iime, white, hard — - o e 2121 - 2315 B4
Big Injun Sapd, white, hard (very soft1)2i75 - 2u22 2y7
(gas at 2022-34!, 28 10ths waﬂer :
in ?”"ﬁp“éﬁiﬁg “( o T o o
‘Iime, white, hard 2422 - 2460 g
‘Slate, dark, soft “ 2460 - 2500 0
“Lime, white, hard - S e 2600 = 2600 - 300
_ Slate, dark, seft . 2600 - 2610 10
Slate and shell, light, soft and hard 2610 - 2740 130
“Lime, gritty, dark, hard 27Ho—= 2765 - 25— —
“50=Ft, shells, light, hard and sgft; w2765 = 2840 15
‘ILime, gritty, light,hard . 2840 - 28%0 10
“Shells e - 2675 25
_“Slate, dark, soft 2875 - 258 12
Lime, Wite, hard . 2887 - 2900 13
“#0-Ft. Sand, 1ight, hard, broken wp 2900 - 2938 38
S5late,- dark, soft : 2938 - 2951 i
“Iime, gritty, white, hard, broken up 2951 - 2975 2
 “30-Ft. Sand, white, hard ~ 2975 - 2985 10
"Slate, dax!k, soft .. 2985 - 3001 ‘16
“Pink rock, soft 3001 - 3003 2
vStrsy Sand, white, hard (bréken, 3005- T -
o3y . 3003 - 3023 20
W&‘?_late. dark, soft 3023 - 3050 27
Lime, i‘i’gmi.' hard T 3050 - 3069 19 -
— "Pink rock, seft e 3069 - 30TW 5.
 GordonsSand, white, hard (gas at 3100-
mv@mmmwMﬂmJ'WNﬁﬁWWﬁ
- Siate, derk, soft .. 3122 - 3140 18
_.Pourth Sand, white, hard ‘ 3140 - 3171 31
" Slate, dark. goft 3171 - 3190 19
" Idme, white, hard : - %190 - 3198 8
Iime, gritty, white, hard . 3198 - 3208 10
~ Slate, dark, soft 5

~Total depth

3205 3213

-3213




